

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 4784 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 9, after the fourth period insert ""Commission" also means the executive
1.3 secretary of the Public Utilities Commission for purposes of the following:"

1.4 Page 2, after line 9, insert:

1.5 "(1) applicability determinations under section 216I.04;

1.6 (2) completeness determinations under section 216I.05;

1.7 (3) public meetings under section 216I.05, subdivision 9;

1.8 (4) draft environmental impact statements under section 216I.06, subdivision 1(c);

1.9 (5) public hearings under section 216I.06, subdivision 2, or 216I.07, subdivision 4; and

1.10 (6) minor alterations under section 216I.09."

1.11 Page 2, after line 21, insert:

1.12 "Subd. 8. **Executive secretary.** "Executive secretary" means the executive secretary of
1.13 the Public Utilities Commission under section 216A.04 or Public Utilities Commission staff
1.14 designated by the executive secretary."

1.15 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence

1.16 Page 9, line 13, delete everything after "alternatives" and insert "that must be evaluated
1.17 as part of the commission's"

1.18 Page 12, line 7, delete "approved" and insert "identified"

1.19 Page 12, line 17, after "date" insert "of the meeting in which" and delete "votes" and
1.20 insert "determines the scope of the environmental impact statement"

1.21 Page 26, line 26, delete everything after "that"

1.22 Page 26, line 27, delete everything before "carry"